

October 18, 2017

To

The Manager- Compliance Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001. To

The Manager- Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 532761 NSE symbol: HOVS

Subject: Notice to Members under Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013- Newspaper Clippings

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the copies of newspaper clippings published in Financial Express and Loksatta newspapers on October 17, 2017 under provisions of Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **HOV Services Limited** 

Bhuvanesh Sharma

VP-Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encls: As above

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2017

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

# HOVS

### **HOV Services Limited**

CIN:L72200PN1989PLC014448

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Pune-411037, Maharashtra, India. Tel: 91 20 24231623, Fax: 91 20 24221470 investor.relations@hovsltd.com | www.hovsltd.com

# GENERAL NOTICE TO MEMBERS

### **PURSUANT TO SECTION 201 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013**

Notice is hereby given that the Company propose to make an application to the Central Government for its approval under section 196, 197 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, in respect of appointment of Mr. Vikram Negi (DIN- 01639441) as Whole Time Director of the Company for a period of 5 years, effective September 1, 2017 until conclusion of 34th annual general meeting to be held in year 2022, on terms and conditions approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 29, 2017. The Shareholders' in their 29th Annual General Meeting held on September 1, 2017 had approved the appointment of Mr. Vikram Negi as Whole Time Director of the Company.

Any person having any objection to the above proposal may, if he/she so desires, communicate his/her objection in writing duly substantiated with in period of 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, to the Secretary, Ministry of Company Affairs, Shastri Bhavan, 5th Floor, AWing, Dr, Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi 110 001 with a copy of the same to the Company at its aforementioned registered office.

For HOV Services Limited

Bhuvanesh Sharma

VP-Corporate Affairs &

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: October 17, 2017

Place: Pune

WWW.LOKSATTA.COM पुणे, बुधवार, १८ ऑक्टोबर २०१७



CIN:L72200PN1989PLC014448

रजि. कार्यालयः उस मजला, शास्त्रा आकेंड, पुणे सातारा रोड, पुणे – 411 037, महाराष्ट्र, भारत दुरच्यनी: 020 24231623, **फॅक्स**: 91 20 24221470

ई-मेल: investor.relations@hovsitd.com, वेबसाईट: www.hovsitd.com

# कंपनी कायदा, 2013 च्या कलम 201 अनुसार सभासदांकरीता साधारण सूचना

यादारे सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की संचालक मंडळाने आपल्या 29 में 2017 रोजी घेतलेल्या समेमध्ये अटी आणि शर्तीवर 1 सप्टेंबर 2017 पासून वर्ष 2022 मध्ये घेण्यात येणारी 34 वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा होईपर्यंतच्या 5 वर्षे कालावधीसाठी श्री. विक्रम नेगी (DIN-01639441) यांची कंपनीचे पूर्णवेळ संचालक म्हणून नियुक्ती करण्याच्या संदर्भात कंपनी कायदा, 2013 ची कलमें 196,197 आणि लागू होणाऱ्या इतर तस्तुदी, असल्यास, यांच्या अंतर्गत मंजुरी मिळविण्यासाठी केंद्र सरकारकडे अर्ज करण्याचा विचार करीत आहे. 1 सप्टेंबर 2017 रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या 29 व्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सपेमध्ये भागधारकांनी श्री. विक्रम नेगी यांची कंपनीचे पूर्णवेळ संचालक म्हणून नियुक्ती करण्यास मंजुरी दिली होती. वरील प्रस्तावास कोणत्याही प्रकारची कोणत्याही व्यक्तीची हरकत असल्यास ही सचना प्रसिद्ध झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून 30 दिवसांच्या कालावधीमध्ये त्याची/तिची, इच्छा असल्यास व्यवस्थित कारण देऊन लिखित स्वरूपात सचिव, कंपनी बाबींचे मंत्रालय, शास्त्री भवन, 5 वा मजला, ए विंग, डॉ. राजेंद्रप्रसाद रोड, नवी दिल्ली - 110 001 यांच्याकडे कळविण्यात यावी आणि त्याची एक प्रत कंपनीच्या वर नमूद केलेल्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाकडे पाठवावी.

# एचओव्ही सर्व्हिंसेस लिमिटेड साठी

भुवनेश शर्मा

उपाध्यक्ष, कॉपोरेट कामकाज आणि कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी

दिनांक: 17 ऑक्टोबर, 2017